TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CorePointe Capital Finance LLC		111/16/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plaid Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	3225 Westech Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490956	LINKED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015061-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karp (015061-0010)
Signature:	/kc for mk/
	TRADEMARK

900239041 REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0411

3490956

\$40.00

Date:	11/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Partial Release of Security Interest for Plaid Enterprises, Inc. (LINKED)#page1.tif source=Trademark Partial Release of Security Interest for Plaid Enterprises, Inc. (LINKED)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0412

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Partial Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by CorePointe Capital Finance LLC, as collateral agent ("Releasor"), in favor of Plaid Enterprises, Inc. ("Releasee").

WHEREAS, Releasee executed that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of July 12, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Releasor, pursuant to which Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein), including the Released Trademark (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4582/Frame 0749 on July 14, 2011;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,490,956 ("LINKED") (the "Released Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Released Trademark. For the avoidance of doubt, Releasee acknowledges and agrees that this Partial Release does not release, relinquish or discharge Releasor's security interest in any Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) other than the Released Trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 19266981.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 16th day of November 2012.

DOC ID - 19266981.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0414